Impairment of marketable securities 66,758 — 66,758
Other expense, net  1,832  234  1,598

Loss before income taxes (132,042) (90) (131,952)
Income tax benefit  (1,486)  (35)  (1,451)

Net loss $ (130,556) $ (55) $ (130,501)
Loss per common share:

Basic $ (7.11) $ (7.11)
Diluted $ (7.11) $ (7.11)

Weighted average shares outstanding:

Basic 18,365 18,365
Diluted 18,365 18,365

(a) Represents historical condensed consolidated statement of operations as reported by Sypris Solutions, Inc. for the year ended
December 31, 2008 in its Annual Report on Form 10-K filed with the SEC on March 31, 2009.

(b) Reflects the elimination of the revenues and expenses of the company’s Test & Measurement segment (STM) from the

continuing operations of the company and the elimination of interest expense allocated to the debt required to be paid down as
a result of the disposition for the year ended December 31, 2008.

Item 9.01 (b) (iv)

Sypris Solutions, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

As of July 5, 2009
(in thousands)

   Disposition of
As Reported STM Pro Forma

(a) (b) Adjustments Pro Forma
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 10,125 $ - $ - $ 10,125
Restricted cash 263 - 3,000 (c) 3,263
Accounts receivable, net 45,394 6,221 - 39,173
Inventory, net 35,838 1,319 - 34,519
Other current assets  10,151  481  -  9,670

Total current assets 101,771 8,021 3,000 96,750
Investment in marketable securities 5,239 - - 5,239
Property, plant and equipment, net 98,051 12,913 - 85,138
Goodwill 13,837 6,937 - 6,900
Other assets  11,312  -  -  11,312

Total assets $ 230,210 $ 27,871 $ 3,000 $ 205,339
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 39,955 $ 2,069 $ - $ 37,886
Accrued liabilities 24,169 996 - 23,173
Notes payable  75,500  -  (34,000) (d)  41,500

Total current liabilities 139,624 3,065 (34,000) 102,559
Long-term debt - - - -
Other liabilities  45,110  199  -  44,911

Total liabilities 184,734 3,264 (34,000) 147,470
Total stockholders’ equity  45,476  -  12,393 (e)  57,869
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $ 230,210 $ 3,264 $ (21,607) $ 205,339

(a) Represents historical condensed consolidated balance sheet as reported by Sypris Solutions, Inc. as of July 5, 2009 in its Quarterly Report on Form 10-
Q filed with the SEC on August 18, 2009.

(b) Reflects the elimination of assets and liabilities of the company's Test & Measurement segment (STM) from the balance sheet pursuant to the sale of

the business.

(c) Represents proceeds reserved in escrow from the sale of STM.

(d) Represents the net cash proceeds from the sale of STM to be used to reduce amounts outstanding under the company's Revolving Credit Agreement